OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	PRM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Roy Curtiss III	Name: Washington University
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One Brookings Drive
Execution Date(s) 11/20/03	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City; St. Louis
Joint Research Agreement	State: Missouri
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:63110
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2p.50710
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.
, , ,	B. Patent No.(s)
10/924,574	
-	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes V No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Leon R. Yankwich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Yankwich & Associates, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 201 Broadway	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cambridge	8. Payment Information
State: Massachusetts Zip: 02139	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 617-374-3700	
Fax Number: 617-374-0055	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0268
Email Address: LRYankwich@Yankwich.com	Authorized User Name Leon R. Yankwich
9. Signature: Mil Wesold.	January 4, 2008
Signature	Date
Michael R. Wesolowski (Reg. No. 50,944) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020328 FRAME: 0085

(CL0078-01/45

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Roy Curtiss III of 6065 Lindell Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63112-1009 have co-invented new and useful improvements for a *Regulated Antigen Delivery System*, with the other co-inventor being Steven A. Tinge of 8620 Pennell Drive, Overland, Missouri 63114-6118, for which we executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying us as the only inventors thereof said application being assigned serial number 09/560,539 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and identified as Thompson Coburn LLP., Docket 53116-4355; and

WHEREAS, Washington University, a corporation of the State of Missouri having its principal office and place of business at One Brookings Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63110, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Roy Curtiss III, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Washington University, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application which was executed by us in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Washington University in accordance with this Assignment.

2008490

PATENT REEL: 020328 FRAME: 0086

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the <u>fwenterth</u> day of
Movempe 2003.
Roy Curtiss III
Noy-Cultips-III
STATE OF Miser
COUNTY OF Sklain
On this 70 day of 100000000000000000000000000000000000
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.
Sou A Lyn- Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 1/19-2005